was the lowest responsible and eligible bidder per MGL c. 
149. 

VOTE:  The Massachusetts Convention Center Authority hereby 

authorizes the Executive Director or his Designee to execute a 
construction contract with Kleeberg Mechanical, Inc. for the 
MMC Ice Plant Chiller Replacement in the amount of Four 
Million Three Hundred One Thousand, Seven Hundred 
Seventy-Seven Dollars ($4,301,777.00) per construction plans 
and specifications documents dated October 8, 2025. 

Upon a motion duly made and seconded the vote was approved by a roll-call vote:   

Roll Call: 

Emme Handy   Yes 
Khushbu Webber  Yes 
Dr. Aisha Miller  Yes 
Carlos Aramayo  Yes